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Means of Continuous Data Elements on cc2018CDSID_v2.csv File

Variable / Label N N Miss Minimum Maximum Mean Std Dev

YEAR : 2,690 0 2,018.00 2,018.00 2,018.00 0.00

HTYPE : 2,665 25 1.00 7.00 4.19 2.00

GAPICC : 2,690 0 0.11 1.00 0.44 0.21

APICC : 1,751 939 0.06 1.91 0.41 0.27

WI_X : 2,540 150 0.72 1.79 1.02 0.22

GAF : 2,030 660 0.80 1.49 1.02 0.16
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Frequencies on cc2018CDSID_v2.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

HTYPE Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Unknown 25 0.93 25 0.93

1: Investor-owned, under 100 beds 315 11.71 340 12.64

2: Investor-owned, 100+ beds 292 10.86 632 23.49

3: Not-for-profit, rural, under 100 beds 612 22.75 1,244 46.25

4: Not-for-profit, rural, 100+ beds 143 5.32 1,387 51.56

5: Not-for-profit, urban, under 100 beds 377 14.01 1,764 65.58

6: Not-for-profit, urban, 100-299 beds 518 19.26 2,282 84.83

7: Not-for-profit ,urban, 300+ beds 408 15.17 2,690 100.0
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Frequencies on cc2018CDSID_v2.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

Z013 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

AK 24 0.89 24 0.89

AR 100 3.72 124 4.61

AZ 97 3.61 221 8.22

CA 398 14.80 619 23.01

CO 85 3.16 704 26.17

DC 9 0.33 713 26.51

DE 7 0.26 720 26.77

FL 245 9.11 965 35.87

GA 150 5.58 1,115 41.45

KS 121 4.50 1,236 45.95

KY 115 4.28 1,351 50.22

MA 61 2.27 1,412 52.49

MD 50 1.86 1,462 54.35

ME 38 1.41 1,500 55.76

MI 137 5.09 1,637 60.86

MS 103 3.83 1,740 64.68

NC 116 4.31 1,856 69.00

NJ 71 2.64 1,927 71.64

NM 46 1.71 1,973 73.35

NV 50 1.86 2,023 75.20

NY 166 6.17 2,189 81.38
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Frequencies on cc2018CDSID_v2.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

Z013 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

OR 60 2.23 2,249 83.61

RI 12 0.45 2,261 84.05

SD 50 1.86 2,311 85.91

UT 60 2.23 2,371 88.14

VT 14 0.52 2,385 88.66

WA 97 3.61 2,482 92.27

WI 147 5.46 2,629 97.73

WV 61 2.27 2,690 100.0
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